ngsessin

	UNSE 190 Caso reatus	AUTIME				
	DATE/TI)	dE C	ONTACT TYPE	VOPEEL	COG SIZ	E NOTATION
123466786	05/08/1991 06/09/1991 00/09/1991 05/09/1991 05/09/1991 05/09/1991 05/10/1991	09:00 11:00 13:00 16:10 17:00 18:00 07:20	TOF TOF TOT FVS TOT TOF TOT CON -		8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PATRICE GARDNER CAC INTERVIEW CAC INTERVIEW P. BARLINER LE MALL INFO TO TAYLIN JAYLIN MOTE TO D. MARY CO CRE TLAM
20	09/10/1991 05/10/1991 05/10/1991	08:13	TCT TCT TCT		1 1 1	CPS PHY EXAM SECOND CALL RECORD DR. LAIRD'S
erat :	OS52 KEY Aa		30se	\$\$15 81 \$	<u> 24 5 7</u>	EL NO MORE DATA
	9 /91 5 : 28 : 2	CA:	SE LOG OF CO	ONTACT SUM	MARY	жинса: -
	protection and action	100100	n en	en ha samuel and an and and	55 45 5 7 5 5	
	CASE NO CASE STATUS DATE/TIN	ACTIVE	COMPLA)	INT DATE WORKER	men and men was the last and gar.	91 TIME 15:30 S NOTATION
	CASE STATUS	ACTIVE 10:00 13:00 13:30 13:40 15:00 07:30 09:00 09:30 11:03 12:45 14:00	di unit sala kiri su andri nan sala aku nu na nan u	49 TAN 1922 THE THIS OWN NAME OF THE SAME THE TOTAL THE	LOG SITI	ري بدا ولد سال من المن من المن المن المن المن المن ا
3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11	DATE/TIM 05/10/1091 05/10/1991 05/10/1991 05/10/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991	ACTIVE 10:00 13:00 13:30 13:40 15:00 07:30 09:00 09:30 11:03 12:45 14:00	PNTACT TYPE FVS TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TC	49 TAN 1922 THE THIS OWN NAME OF THE SAME THE TOTAL THE	LOG SIZI	DR. LAIRD OFFICE W.H. IMAGING MPAT JAYLIN D. GARCIA QUEEN L. CRIM HK CHECK ACOL PECOPDS. SUGAT DR. SUGAI'S OFFICE JAYLIN RE PETITION DR. KUNZ CONVERSATE L. MIKI MED SW KAP ATTORNEY APPOINTED
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	CASE STATUS DATE/TIM 05/10/1991 05/10/1991 05/10/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991 05/13/1991	ACTIVE 10:00 13:00 13:30 13:40 15:00 07:30 09:00 09:30 11:45 14:00 16:00	PNTACT TYPE FVS TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TCT TC	WORKER	LOG SIZI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DR. LAIRD OFFICE W.H. IMAGING MPAT JAYLIN D. GARCIA QUEEN L. CRIM HX CHECK ACOL PECOPDS. SUGAT DR. SUGAI'S OFFICE JAYLIN RE PETITION DR. KUNZ CONVERSATO L. MIKI MED SW KAP

17	05, 14,/2991 09:1 05/14/1501 17:0 05,14/1991 13:0 05/15/1991 07:4: 05/15/1991 13:0 05/15/1991 13:3 05/17/1991 13:3 05/24/1991 13:0 05/24/1991 13:0 05/26/1991 13:4: 05/30,1991 10:4: 05/17/1991 13:2:	TOT FOT FOT FOT FOT FOT FOT FOT FOT FOT	TASION: A	1 1 1 1	DOLAN CHOCK DAG DAG CRIM HX CHECK TOT HEARING HEARING INFO MED SW, KAPIOLANT HED SW, KAPIOLANT L. MIKI DC P. KENA TFC HEARING TPANSFER SUMMARY INVESTIGATION DISECTIVE OF TRANSFER NC MORE DATA -000 T3:18 10 19/91
10/29 08:18	791 176,8	CASE LOG OF C	CONTACT SUM	MVEA	##H0\$500
	CASE NO 0000 CASE STATUS ACTI	.0780 COMPLA	MINT DATE	05/09/1991	TIME 15:30
	DATE/TIME	CONTACT TYPE	WORKER	LOG SIZE	NOTATION
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12	06/18/1991 11:36 06/19/1991 14:06 06/19/1991 15:35 06/19/1991 16:06 06/19/1991 16:06 06/20/1991 11:33 06/20/1991 11:58 06/20/1991 13:06 06/20/1991 13:06 06/20/1991 13:26	HVS TCF TCF TCT TCF TCF TCF TCF TCF TCF TCF			MS ACOL MS ACOL & MR KENA MS ACOL MS ACOL SUF/KONA/MAPILYN MS ACOL COURT DATE MS ACOL/KONA HRNG DAG-SABINA
NEXT C	S52 KEYAa	B03E	SSION1 R		NO MORE DATA -000 13:19 10/29/83
10/29 08:19	:36.4 CASE NO 0001	CASE LOG OF C	ONTACT SUM	MARY	KFHCS52N
	CASE STATUS ACTI	CONTACT TYPE	MODER	TOO STEE	NOTATION
10	06/21/1991 14:30 06/24/1991 16:35 06/25/1991 10:59 06/25/1991 11:04 06/25/1991 12:07 06/25/1991 15:43 06/27/1991 15:05 06/28/1991 11:47 06/28/1991 15:45 07/01/1991 12:15 07/02/1991 10:56	TOF TOF TOT COL TOT TOF COL FOT TOT			VISIT W/ CHILDREN ACOL-RE RETURN REFER TO FSA MS ACOL SERVICE PROVIDERS SHG/SP&A/PETITION MS ACOL MIST CONTACT

10/29/91 . 08:20:33.5

CASE LOG OF CONTACT SUMMARY

MFHC632N

	CASE NO 9001 CASE STATUS ACTI	0780 COMPLA VE	INT PATE	03/08/1991	. PIME 15:30
	DATE/TIME	CONTACT TYPE	WORKER	LOG SIZE	NOTATION
125455	07/02/1991 11:06 07/08/1991 09:22 07/08/1991 10:57 07/08/1991 12:27 07/09/1991 16:13 07/10/1991 08:30	TCF TCT COL TCF		1 1 1 1	is ACOL-IMW HEEDS
7 8 9 10	07/10/1991 03:01 07/11/1991 08:00 07/18/1991 09:00 07/18/1991 13:59 07/18/1991 16:00 07/19/1991 10:30	TOT FOT HVS TOF TOF	HITHIAL	1 P.	IS ACOL IS ACOL COL/KEHA/CONTINUMI COL/KEHA HOME (STHER/HIST PROGRAM
NEXT () 4B	SSC KEY Aa	B0SE	SSIONI R	3EL 24 C 7 C~	NO MCEE DATA 500 13:21 10/29/91
10/29, 08:31		CASE LOG OF CO	ONTACT SUM	MARY	KFHC950N
	CASE NO 0001 CASE STATUS ACTI	0780 COMPLA: VE	INT DATE	05/08/1991	TIME 15:30
	DATE/TIME	CONTACT TYPE	WORKER	LOG SIZE	NOITATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	07/22/1991 10:19 07/23/1991 10:20 07/23/1991 10:21 07/23/1991 14:19 07/23/1991 14:51 07/23/1991 16:11 07/23/1991 09:00 08/12/1991 09:30 08/12/1991 10:00 08/12/1991 10:59 08/19/1991 10:28	TCT TCF TCF TCF TCF TCT FVE COL		1 M 1 G 1 M 1 Q 1 M 1 J 1 1 2 H	IST/COOKIE IST AL RADL IST NO CONTACT LCC LETTY GLLOWAY IST/D D AYLIN ILO HOSPITAL LACE/INV/COURT/ETC
NEXT CS	S52 KEYAa	B0SES	STON1 P	SEL 3	NO MORE DATA 000 13:02 10/09/91
10/29/ 08:22:	45.5 CASE NO 00010	CASE LOG OF CC	NTACT SUMN	/ARY	KFHCS52N
	CASE STATUS ACTIV	in the time the time the time was the time to the time to the time.	there were the state and also are and an	The first and other than the part and are the part and are the part and the part an	ين. پين بيد بيد بيد بيد سال الله الله الله الله الله الله الله
1	DATE/TIME - 08/19/1991 10:34	CONTACT TYPE	WURKER		NOTATION COST FORM

. 4567891012	08/20/1991 08/21/1991 08/23/1991 08/23/1991 08/23/1991 08/25/1991 08/26/1991 09/05/1991	12:40 13:11 13:11 13:38 13:40 08:45 15:28	TOF TOF TOF TOF TOF TOF TOT TOT			FORTER CUSTOD: ETC JATLIN 9641207 ESTHER MIST HOME HEALTH CARE HOPACE GRANT MIST HORACE/MIST 1509 FOSTER CUSTODY ORE
NEXT C	S90 HEY Aa	h Mallion and a community of a community of the same become	B03E3	SION1 R		L NO MORE DATA 5-500 [3:13 13/29/83
10/09 08:23		CAS	E LOG OF CO	NTACT SUM	MARY	KFHCSSIN
	CASE NO CASE STATUS		COMPLAI	NT DATE	05/03/199	1 TIME 15:30
	DATE/TI	ME CO	NTACT TYPE	WORKER	LOG SIZE	NOTATION .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 NEXT C	09/07/1991 09/03/1991 09/12/1991 09/12/1991 09/13/1991 09/13/1991 09/14/1991 09/23/1991 09/25/1991 09/26/1991	14:08 09:23 11:50 15:33 13:00 14:41 13:00 08:23 16:00 10:13	FCT TCF OVU TCF CNS FCT TCF TCF TCT		1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1	DR WILSON PETER/JAYLIN VISITS DR WILSON-ITS ABUSE WEEK SUMMARY SP ORDERED LANCE NIIMI/QLCC QLCC LANCE NIIMI QLCC LANCE NIIMI
4 B	Λa	and a superior of the contract	B0SES	SION1 R	24 C 7	0-000 13:25 10/25/91
10/29, 08:25		CAS	E LOG OF CO	NTACT SUM	MARY	KFHCS52N
	CASE NO	00010730 ACTIVE	COMPLAI	NT DATE	05/08/1990	l TIME 15:30
	DATE/TIN	4E COI	TACT TYPE	WORKER	LOG SIZE	NOTATION
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12	09/27/1991 09/27/1991 09/27/1991 10/01/1991 10/02/1991 10/02/1991 10/02/1991 10/02/1991 10/02/1991 10/23/1991 10/23/1991	08:09 08:28 15:17 08:00 10:14 10:30 11:00 11:43 06:00 11:14			1 1 1 1 1	LANC NIIMI/ QLGC DR BARTHEL 775-9147 JOHN MACAYAN FSAPETER IN JAIL QLCC GALLOWAY JAYLIN GAL KONA-LICENSING

State of	Hawaii (
 af Cantal	C	e

(1) Case Name: Acol Department of Social Services & Housing PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION 100 (2) Case Number: _____

TO STEEL FILL OF MAN F

* ^ ~	A 13	~~=	
TIME	UF	CONT	צידי: זע

(3) Date/Type* of Contact	(4) By Whom/With Whom/Relationship/Reason for Contact
5 9 91 9 AM	
- (-) -) AM	
	called social worker to ask
	status of case. reported case:
	currently being forwarded to Hilo CPS.
	Hilo CPS will be contacting parents and
· ·	proceed with investigation.
	explained DHS has 48 hours to
	1 return children
	2 petition family court for jurisdiction
	3. have parents sign voluntary placemen
	agreement.
	Mr. Gardner would like Hilo social
	worker to contact him at 961-2851.
	Mr. Gardner representing the mother and
	her live-in boy-friend.
	THE IT ON THEIR
5/9/91	Please Mes Danie Kanan and Market
	Please note: Dorothy kepano currently has an open case
<u> </u>	in unit 24 and is not at present, viewed as an appropriate
	contaker for any extra children, the has 4 children of
	her own and her own cps issues yet to resolve.

*Type: Telephone call (TCT)
 Telephone call from (TCF)
 Field visit (FV)
 Home visit (HV)
 Office visit (OV)

Consult (CON)
Report/Correspondence (REP)
Preplecement Exam (PRE)
Placement (PLT)
Court Hearing (HRG)

Social	Worker's Initials:
Date:	Compared to the second

Fa . 3

Interview With Mother

Jaylin reports that she has provided care for her children since they were born. She denies any use of physical discipline on the children. She reports she "talks" to them when they do something wrong. Jaylin denies any drug or alcohol use, either by herself or Peter. Jaylin reports Peter "used to drink" but he reportedly quiet prior to their moving to Hilo. Jaylin reports that Peter does not hit her or threaten her. She also reports that Peter does not hit the children.

Interview With Boyfriend

Peter reports that when he met Jaylin, she was living in Kona with her cousin, who Peter reported was a prostitute. Jaylin had 2 children. He described how he met Jaylin at Hale Halawai one evening. Jaylin had left her 2 children in the car alone. Peter reports he felt sorry for Jaylin's living situation and wanted to help her to see that she needed to have a better life for herself and her children. Peter and Jaylin reportedly moved in with Jaylin in December 1989. Peter reports he does not use physical discipline on the children. He reports he "yells" and "points" when the children do something wrong. Peter denies any current drug or alcohol use. He admits to previously "drinking a lot and smoking pot heavily". Approximately one year ago, Peter was accused of breaking in to a home and stealing items. He reports the case is currently being sent to the prosecutor. He reports he was previously on probation for accomplice to a burgulary.

Inverview with Jaylin and Peter
Jaylin and Peter report that Jaylin as have "filled the
kids' heads" with false information, such as "mom no love you".

Jaylin and Peter report that will say anything that
tells them to. Jaylin and Peter report that and
have fallen off the merry-go-round and jungle gymn and
that is how they received bruises. They also report that the
children have fallen while climbing and and have fallen down the
stairs to their apartment on occasion which could have caused the
bruises. Jaylin and Peter live on the second floor of their
apartment building. They reported that on May 3, 1991, the
backed into a table in their apartment which caused the bruise on
her face. They also report that the stairs and caused a sore on her lower lip. They reported that
bruise on his face was due to a fall from the jungle
gymn. Jaylin and Peter's newborn remains at Kapiolani hospital
due to fluid in the lungs. Jaylin and Peter had planned to visit
the baby in Honolulu, so on May 7, 1991, they left the and
in the care of Peter's sister, Dorthy Kepano. They did
not want Dorthy to take the children to
Jaylin and Peter report
battle with them because want to raise the
children.

Date: May 8, 1991

Re: Children

Interview with

reported that she has cared for and and off
and on since their birth. She reports she has provided care so
that Jaylin, mother, could go to school, obtain employment and
"get her life together". The reports that Jaylin remains very
unstable to date. Preported that Jaylin and her live-in
boyfriend, Peter, lived with them until approx. 2 months ago,
when Jaylin and Peter moved to Hilo. And Came to
Kona to visit and on April 7, 1991,
refused to leave. Jaylin allowed to remain with the
until April 11, 1991 when she returned to pick him up. Again,
reportedly clung to and said he did not want to
return home. Jaylin insisted that he return to the family home in
Hilo. On April 28, 1991, Visited the children in Hilo.
In noticed a bruise on face. Jaylin reported
that the had fallen. During this visit reportedly
told "I no like Peter, I no like mom."

Jaylin gave birth to a son May 1, 1991. Jaylin returned home May 3, 1991. Jaylin informed that the baby is fine and "sleeping in his room" referring to their home in Hilo. Peter's sister, Dorthy Kepano, informed that in fact, the baby is at Kapiolani Hospital due to respiratory problems. On May 7, 1991, Jaylin left and and in the care of Dorthy Kepano as she and Peter were planning to fly to Honolulu to visit their son. Dorthy was concerned about the children's bruises and took the children to that same day. reported she did not know what to do. She wanted to handle the matter within the family. was told by her boss that she should take pictures of the bruises, which she reportedly did. On May 8, 1991 the police contacted and and told her that Jaylin wanted her children returned. was fearful of the children's safety, so she went to the DHS welfare office. The welfare reportedly informed her to go to the DHS CPS crisis unit. reported she went to the Kona CPS crisis unit on May 8, 1991 and the social worker, informed her she needed to contact Hilo CPS as mother lives in Hilo. reported she called Hilo and was told they were short staffed and a worker would contact them "in a couple of days". then took the children to the Kona Police Station asking for assistance. Kona police reportedly attempted to reach the CPS stand by worker on 2 occasions. They did not receive a response from the Hilo stand-by worker and contacted the stand-by worker in Kona.

reports that the and birth father is Jaylin and were not married. The reportedly maintains visits with the children and the children are aware that he is their father. The resides in Kona. does not support the children financially.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/08/1991 TIME 16:15 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF RURKER NOTATION to missipance of the manufacture of the control of

MARRATION ACCOUNT

STATED THAT SHE IS CALLIES EXUN KOMA. SHE WAS REFERRED TO THE HTUD CRE, OFFICE OF AN INTAKE CONTER IN KONA DECAMORE JAYLOR AND PERSIDES IN PERSIDEN

IS CONCERNED ABOUT MER AND CHOLDREN ARE PRESENTLY TN KUNA.

. STATED THAT JAYLIN (DUB 4/10/70) GAVE BIRTH ON 5/1/91. THIS STILL IS ERSPENDED AT LARTOLANT MODIZION. JOH IN'S SOVERIEND IS SETER KEMA PETER'S SISTER, DOROTHY (LAST NAME UNKNOWN), HAD BEEN WASCHING ONLY OF THE CHILDREN TO KONA YESTERDAY BECAUSE FIGLU HER THAT HE WANTED TO STAY WITH

TRIED TALKING JAYLIN INTO GOING TO DAHU TO BE WITH HER BABY 30 THAT THE CHILDREN COULD STAY WITH MER A FEW DAYS LONGER. THE REASON L WANTED IMEM TO STAY IS BECAUSE SHE WAS CONCERNED ABOUT THE CRUISES THAT THEY HAD ON THEIR FACES.

TOOK THE CHILDREN TO THE KO<u>na o</u>ps office. SHE STATES THAT IN CHOULD CONTACT SAU THE ERUISES ON THE CHILDREN AND SPOKE WITH WOULD NOT TELL WHAT TOLD HER SECAUSE THE INFORMATION WAS CONFIDENTIAL.

SUSPICIONS BEGAN ON 4/28/91. SHE VISITED THE CHILDREN AND SAW A BRUISE ON DESCRIPTION RIGHT CHEEK. IT WAS ABOUT THE SIZE OF A NICKEL AND WAS DARK BLUE IN COLOR. DID NOT HAVE BRUISES AT THE TIME. ASKED JAYLIN ABOUT THE BRUISE AND JAYLIN'S REPLY WAS THAT TO BE RAN AND FELL DOWN. THOUGHT THAT THIS WAS TYPICAL AND WASN'T CONCERNED AT THE TIME. SHE BECAME CONCERNED WHEN DOROTHY ASKED JAYLIN ABOUT THE BRUISE AND JAYLIN'S REPLY TO HER WAS THAT COMMENDED FELL DOWN THE STAIRS. BECAME SUSPICIOUS BECAUSE THERE WERE NO OTHER BRUISES. SHE STATES THAT IF THE CHILD FELL DOWN THE STAIRS, SHE WOULD ALSO MAVE HAD BRUISES ON HER ARMS, SMOULDERS, OR LEGG.

STATES THAT UNION NOW HAS TWO BRUISES. ONE NEAR THE CHEEK AND ONE NEAR THE EAR LOBE. IT IS ABOUT THE SIZE OF A DIME AND IS FADING. ALSO HAS ONE ON HIS LEFT CHEEK.

IS ALSO CONCERNED BECAUSE WHEN THEY VISIT WITH THE CHILDREN, AND THE UTLL MANG ON TO DON'T WANT TO LET THEM GO HONE, LATELY, - HAS BEEN HANGING ON TO THETR LEGS. HE HAS BEEN SAYING THAT HE WANTS TO GO HOME WITH AND GO TO PRESCHOOL IN KONA. • WHO IS USUALLY CLOSE TO HER MOM ALCO CAYS THAT SHE WANTS TO GO HOME UITH THEM, SHE REFERS 10 I GO BYEBYE YOU."

STATED THAT SHE ASKED MOW HE GOT THE BRUISES.

_ MWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN. AVICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KEHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 - DATE 05/08/1991 TIME 13:15 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

REPLY WAS THAT PETER HIT HIM. WHEN SHE ASKED HIM WHY HE WAS HIT, - SAIO THAT HE DID NOT KNOW, BUT "HE PULL MY HAIR TOO." WHEN ASKED WHY PETER HIT REPLY WAS NAUGHTY, HE HIT STEEL "VERY TIME."

IS CONCERNED ABOUT AND WOULD PREFER THAT STAY WITH MER FOR AWHILE. JAYLIN WOULD LIKE TO COME AND PICK THEM UP. SHE INQUIRED AS TO HOW SOON THIS SITUATION COULD BE CHECKED INTO BY AN INVESTIGATOR. IW TO GET BACK TO HER AFTER CONSULTING WITH SUPERVISOR.

JAYLIN RESIDES AT KAUHALE OLU APT Q-25 IN PEPEEKEO. HER PHONE NUMBER IS 964-5811.

CAN BE REACHED AT HER RESIDENCE OR WORK

ADDED THAT CHILDREN ARE NOT EATING PROPERLY. SHE CHECKED AROUND THEIR HOME AND THEY DO NOT SEEM TO HAVE AN ADEQUATE FOOD SUPPLY. SHE ALSO STATES THAT CHILDREN CAN EAT ALL DAY WHEN THEY VISIT WITH HER. JAYLIN IS ON WELFARE ASSISTANCE AND RECEIVES FOOD STAMPS.

CASE NO 00010780 BATE 05/09/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER

TIME 09:00 NOTATION PATRICK GARDNER

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

PATRICK GARDNER FROM LEGAL AID IN HILO CALLED . SOCIAL WORKER, TO ASK STATUS OF CASE. REPORTED CASE CURRENTLY BEING FORWARDED TO HILO CPS. HILO CPS WILL BE CONTACTING PARENTS AND PROCEED WITH INVES-TIGATION. EXPLAINED DHS HAS 48 HOURS TO

- 1. RETURN CHILDREN
- 2. PETITION FAMILY COURT FOR JURISDICTION
- 3. HAVE PARENTS SIGN VOLUNTARY PLACEMENT AGREEMENT MR. GARDNER WOULD LIKE HILO SOCIAL WORKER TO CONTACT HIM AT 961-2851, MR. GAR-DNER REPRESENTING THE MOTHER AND HER LIVE IN BOYFRIEND.

PLEASE NOTE: DOROTHY KEPANO CURRENTLY HAS AN OPEN CASE IN UNIT 24 AND IS NOT AT PRESENT, VIEWED AS AN APPROPRIATE CARETAKER FOR ANY EXTRA CHILDREN. SHE HAS 4 CHILDREN OF HER OWN AND HER OWN CPS ISSUES YET TO RESOLVE.

06/02/91 STATE OF AWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN .VICES KFHUR52R FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER

LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/09/1991 TIME 11:00 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION CAC INTERVIEW TIME We said you shall the your one one control to a real cost one cost the cost of the part that the cost of the cost NARRATIVE ACCOUNT SW CALLED TO SET UP INTERVIEW FOR AND AND AT THE CAC. SHE AGREED TO TRANSPORT CHN TO INTERVIEW TODAY AT 1300. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/09/1991 TIME 13:00 TYPE OF CONTACT FVS WORKER NOTATION CAC INTERVIEW NARRATIVE ACCOUNT INTERVIEW OF AND WITH PRESENT. SEE PETITION IN CASE RECORD FOR DETAILS. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/09/1991 TIME 16:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION P. NOTATION P. GARDENER/LEGALAID NARRATIVE ACCOUNT SW CALLED PATRICK GARDENER OF LEGAL AID IN HILO TO INFORM HIM OF JAYLIN'S CASE DISPOSITION. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/09/1991 TIME 17:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION INFO TO JAYLIN example of the second of the s NARRATIVE ACCOUNT CONTACT MADE BY THIS WORKER TO INFORM JAYLIN THAT DHS (KONA) WOULD BE CONDUCTING AN INVESTIGATION AND THEN THE CASE WOULD BE TRANSFERRED TO HILD. JAYLIN UNDERSTANDS THAT THE CHN ARE IN P.C. BUT WAS NOT INFORMED BY POLICE OF WHERE CHN WERE PLACED. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/09/1991 TIME 18:00 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION JA NOTATION JAYLIN NOTE TO

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

JAYLIN CALLED THIS WORKER TO MAIL THE PAPER AUTHRORIZING DOROTHY KEPANO TO CARE FOR AND AND SHE ADDED THAT THE LEGAL AID OFFICE HAD ADVISED HER TO DO THIS.

STATE OF AWALL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN C.VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KEHCRSOR

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT VORKER THE STATE AND THE COMPANY OF THE STATE COMPANY OF THE STATE COMPANY OF THE STATE COMPANY OF THE STATE COMPANY

TIME 07:20 NUTATION MARY JO CES TEAM

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CONTACT MADE TO TEAM OFFICE TO INQUIRE WHO WAS ASSUMING DR. SUGAL'S RESPONSIBILITIES UNTIL HIS RETURN ON SZIB.OR. COVEN AND DR. LAIRO WERE AUTHORIZED TO DO CAN PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991

TYPE OF CONTACT CON WORKER NOTATION

TIME 08:00 .

the species and the species and the control of the control of the species and NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SUPERVISOR STATED THAT KONA TOOK PC OF THE KONA UNIT WILL BE MANULING THE CASE. AFTER CASE IS REGISTERED ON CPSS BY THE KONA WORKER, DO A CAS2 LOG OF CONTACT.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 08:10
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION CO

NOTATION CPS PHY EXAM

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED TO SCHEDULE CAN PHYSICAL EXAM. RECEPTIONIST INFORMED ME THAT OR. COVEN WOULD BE ABLE TO DO THE EXAM FOR AND LATE IN THE AFT. SW DID NOT SCHEDULE AN EXAM TIME BECAUSE WANTED EXAM COMPLETED PRIOR TO SCHEDULED HEARING ON 5/10/1991 AT 1300.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 08:15

TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

NOTATION SECOND CALL RECORDS

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SECOND CALL TO DR. SUGAT'S OFFICE TO OBTAIN MEDICAL HISTORY ON AND OR, KUNZ WILL RETURN CALL.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 08:30

TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

NOTATION DR. LAIRD'S

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED OFFICE TO SCHEDULE CAN PHY EXAM FOR AND APPOINTMENT SCHEDULED FOR 10:00 A.M.

STATE O BUALL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN _ ...VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KEHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 0ATE 05/10/1991 TIME 10:00 TYPE OF CONTACT FVS WORKER and make the sale and the title and the sale and the

NOTATION DR. LAIRD OFFICE

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW ACCOMPANIED AND FOR CAN EXAM WITH DR. LAIRD.SW ASKED DR. LAIRD IF SKELETEAL SERIES WOULD BE DONE ON AND AND HE AGREED TO ORDER THE SERIES.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 13:00 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER The control of the co

NOTATION W.H. IMAGING XRAY

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED TO OBTAIN RESULTS OF AND AND SX-RAY RESULTS OF SKELETAL SERIES. LAURIE TOLD ME THAT BOTH CHILDREN'S SKELETAL SERIES WERE NORMAL, NO ABNORMALITIES, NO FRACTURES FOUND. SHE WILL MAIL ME THE WRITTEN

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 13:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

NOTATION JAYLIN

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED JAYLIN TO ASK IF SHE KNEW WHERE) WAS AND HOW WE COULD CONTACT HIM. SHE TOLD ME SHE DION'T KNOW WHERE HE LIVED OR WORKED BUT THAT HE WAS "IN KONA SOMEWHERE".

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 13:40 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

NOTATION D. GARCIA QUEEN L.

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED DAVID GARCIA JAYLIN'S COUNSELOR AT QUEEN L. CHILDREN'SCENTER. SU TOLO HIM JAYLIN HAD GIVEN ME HIS NAME AND ASKED ME TO CALL HIM. HE TOLD ME HE WOULD NEED A SIGNED CONSENT FORM TO RELEASE ANY INFORMATION ABOUT JAYLIN.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TIME 15:00 TYPE OF CONTACT TO: WORKER

NOTATION CRIM HX CHECK

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED DAG OFFICE TO REQUEST CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECK ON JAYLIN ACOL AND

STATE OF JUAIL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN C. VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/10/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TOY WORKER

aded over the date and talk and deed daily give they drop and talk daily and talk they first next and about

TIME 15:00 NOTATION CRIM MX CHECK

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 07:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION

NOTATION RECORDS.SUGAI

we use the control of NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED DR. SUGAI'S OFFICE TO ASK ABOUT THE MED REC OF DENISE WILL CALL BACK.ACK.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 09:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

STATED THAT SOON AFTER SHE MADE THE REPORT TO HILO CPS, SHE WAS CONTACTED BY THE KONA POLICE. THE KONA POLICE CONTACTED THE KONA CPS STANDBY WORKER. SHE WAS INFORMED THAT THE KONA CPS OFFICE CONSULTED WITH THE HILO SUPERVISOR AND A KONA WORKER WILL BE HANDLING THE CASE.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 09:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION DR

NOTATION DR. SUGAL'S OFFICE

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED DR. SUGAI'S OFFICE TO REQUEST MED HX INFO ON AND AND

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 11:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION JAYLIN RE PETITION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW CALLED JAYLIN TO INFORM HER THAT A PETITION FOR TEMPORARY FOSTER CUSTODY HAD BEEN FILED IN KONA. THE HEARING IS SCHEDULED FOR TUES, 5/14/1991 AT THE FAMILY COURT IN KONA.

STATE OF DAIL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN L VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 12:45
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION DR.KUNZ CONVERSATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SU CALLED TO JALK TO DR. KUNZ WHO GAVE THIS WORKER A VERBAL REPORT OF AND MEDICAL REPORTS FOR SEVERAL OFFICE VISITS, HE STATED HE HAS KNOWN JAYLIN SINCE HER FIRST PREGNANCY AND FELT SHE "HAD A CASUAL ATTITUDE TOWARD HER CARETAKING RESPONSIBILITIES REQUIRED OF AND , AND THAT THE BONDING BETWEEN SHE AND HER TWO CHILDREN WAS QUESTIONABLE".

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 14:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION L. MIKI MED SW KAPIO

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALL TO THIS WORKER FROM LYNETTE MIKI MED SW KAPIOLANI HOSPITAL, DAHU. DISCHARGE PLAN FOR PETER KEMA, JR (JAYLIN AND PETER'S NEWBORN) IS TO HAVE JAYLIN FLY TO HONOLULU ON FR 5/17 FOR APNEA MONITORING/CFR TRAINING LYNETTE WILL OBTAIN INFORMATION RE; INHOME, MED, MIST THAT WILL ALLOW US TO MONITOR FAMILY DYNAMICS. SHE TOLD THIS WORKER PETER, JR. IS DOING WELL, GAINING WT.AND HAD GOOD VITAL SIGNS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/13/1991 TIME 16:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION ATTORNEY APPOINTED?

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALL MADE TO THIS WORKER FROM JAYLIN TO INFORM ME THAT SHE HAD SPOKEN TO SOMEONE AT LEGAL AID AND THEY HAD TOLD HER WE MUST APPOINT AN ATTORNEY. I ASKED HER TO ARRIVE AT THE FAMILY COURT BUILDING AT 12:30 IN ORDER TO HAVE TIME TO FILL OUT THE APPLICATION REQUIRED, AFTERWHICH THE JUDGE WILL REVIEW IT AND DETERMINE IF SHE IS ELIGIBLE.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/14/1991 TIME 09:15 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

NOTATION NOLAN CHOCK DAG

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CONTACT MADE BY THIS WORKER TO DISCUSS PETITION AND REVISIONS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/14/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

TIME 12:00 NOTATION DAG CRIM HX CHECK

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CONTACT MADE BY THIS WORKER TO INQUIRE IF ANY INFORMATION HAD BEEN RECEIVED

STATE OF DUALI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN C VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/14/1991

TIME 12:00

TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION DAG CRIM MX CHECK

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ON PETER KEMA OR JAYLIN ACOL.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/14/1991 TIME 13:00 TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION TO

NOTATION TOF HEARING

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW ATTENDED TFC MEARING. PRESENT WAS NOLAN CHOCK, DAG: JAYLIN ACOL, CHILDREN'S MOTHER; PETER KEMA, JAYLIN'S BOYFRIEND; LEROY BOYCE, GAL. TFC WAS AWARDED TO DHS, WITH CONTINUED PLACEMENT OF CHN WITH VISITATION (SUPERVISED) WAS AWARDED TO JAYLIN, AND PETER KEMA IS TO HAVE NO CONTACT WITH EITHER CHILD. JAYLIN AND PETER REQUESTED THAT AN ATTORNEY BE APPOINTED AND A CONTINUED HEARING DATE WAS SCHEDULED FOR 5/24/91 AT 1300.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/15/1991 TIME 07:45
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CONTACT MADE BY THIS WORKER TO INFORM HER THAT THE COURT HAD DECIDED TO HAVE AND REMAIN IN THE GARE OF NEXT HEARING IS 5/24 AT 1300. I TOLD HER THAT JAYLIN WAS GRANTED SUPERVISED VISITATION, AND THAT SHE IS PERMITTED TO TALK WITH AND ON THE PHONE, BUT THAT PETER KEMA IS NOT TO SEE OR SPEAK WITH

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/15/1991 TIME 11:30
TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION MED SW, KAPIOLANI

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THREE CALLS WERE MADE BY THIS WORKER TO LYNETTE MIKE AT KAPIOLANE HOSPITAL BUT SHE WAS OUT OF THE OFFICE.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/15/1991 TIME 15:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MED SW, KAPIOLANI

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SU CALLED LYNETTE MIKI AT KAPIOLANI HOSP TO INFORM HER OF COURT ORDERS. SHE AGREED TO CONTACT THE MIST OFFICE IN HILD TO ARRANGE FOR INITIAL

MALL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN L.VICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SOC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KF HCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/15/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER

FIME 15:00

CARL COLD THE TAX TO COLD FIRE COLD COLD HERE COLD AND COLD TO COLD HAVE COLD THE COLD COLD HAVE COLD AND COLD THE

NOTATION MED SW, KAPLOLANI

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

INTERVIEW AND HOME CONTACTS. PETER JR. IS SCHEDULED FOR DISCHARGE ON 5/17

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/17/1991

TIME 13:30

TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER THE COLUMN TWO CASE THE CASE AND THE CASE AND THE COLUMN TWO CASE AND THE CASE AND THE CASE AND THE CASE AND THE

NOTATION L. MIKI

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALL MADE BY THIS WORKER TO LYNETTE, BUT WAS INFORMED SHE HAD GONE FOR THE DAY

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/17/1991

TIME 14:30

TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER

NOTATION L. MIKI OC P. KEMA

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALL RECEIVED BY THIS WORKER FROM LYNETTE THAT JAYLIN HAD SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED HER APNEA MONITORING AND CPR TRAINING, SHE HAD COMPLETED THE REFERRAL TO MIST IN HILO.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/24/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER

- TIME 13:00

NOTATION TEC HEARING

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

PRESENT NOLAN CHOCK-DAG, LEROY BOYCE-GUARDIAN AD LITEM, JAYLIN ACOL, PETER KEMA, AND VICTOR COX-COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FOR JAYLIN AND PETER. COURT ORDERED THAT DHS CONTINUE TO ASSUME CUSTODY, WITH PLACEMENT OF AND TO REMAIN VISITATION BETWEEN JAYLIN AND CHN WAS ARRANGED BETWEEN JAYLIN AND DHS HAS AGREED TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO ASSIST WITH TRANSPORTATION COSTS FOR JAYLIN TO TRAVEL FROM HILO TO CHN'S PLACEMENT IN KONA.

CASE NO 00010780 CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/30/1991
TYPE OF CONTACT WORKER

DATE 05/30/1991 TIME 10:42

NOTATION TRANSFER SUMMMARY one and him and the track of the him him and the control to the track of the track

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

the real part can real control on the treatment of the can control on the first the part of the can the can can can be control on

CONTACTED THE KONA_CPS OFFICE ON \$/8/91 TO REQUEST ASSISTANCE IN PREVENTING THE RETURN OF TO THE MOTHER; JAYLIN ACOL, WHO LIVES IN HILO. THEY WERE REFERRED TO THE HILO CPS OFFICE BECAUSE THE FAMILY HOME IS IN EAST HAWAII. LATER THAT EVENING AND WERE TAKEN INTO PROTECTIVE

STATE OF WALL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN C. ICES FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION SUC-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 05/30/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT WORKER

They have done and have from and page you may true had your an entering the rate of the said that they have a dark on the

TIME 10:42 NOTATION TRANSFER SUMMMARY

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CUSTODY BY THE KONA POLICE AND STAND-BY CPS SW WHO PLACED THEM IN HOME. THE INVESTIGATION CONFIRMED PHYSICAL ABUSE OF AND BY PETER KEMA, SR, JAYLIN'S LIVE-IN BOYFRIEND. THE TEC HEARING WAS ON 5/14/1991 AND WAS CONTINUED TO 5/24/1991. TFC WAS AWARDED TO DHS AND PLACEMENT WAS CONTINUED IN HOME IN KONA. SUPERVISED VISITATION WAS GRANTED TO JAYLIN, BUT PETER KEMA IS TO HAVE NO CONTACT WITH AND AND THE SERVICE PLAN HEARING WILL BE IN HILD, BUT THE DATE HAS NO YET BEEN SET.

JAYLIN GAVE BIRTH TO ME WAS DIAGNOS ED W/ RESPIRATORY DISTRESS SYNDROME WHICH REQUIRES CONSTANT MONITORING & ASSES SMENT BY JAYLIN. EHRSS/MIST HAS COMPLETED AN EVAL & INITIATED SERVICES. JAYLIN/PETER SR 964-5811;

RECOMMENDATIONS

- 1. ARRANGE FOR VISITATION BETWEEN JAYLIN AND CHILDREN, & FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO JAYLIN FOR TRAVEL COSTS PER 5/24/91 HEARING:
- WORK W/ EHFSS/MIST WORKER ON BEHALF OF PETER JR;
- 3. CONSIDER FILING FAMILY SUPERVISION PETITION ON BEHALF OF PETER KEMA JR. BASED ON (1) CONFIRMED PHYSICAL ABUSE BY PETER KEMA SR. OF (2) INCREASED STRESS ON MOTHER DUE TO THE BABY'S NEED FOR SPECIALIZED MEDICAL CARE.
- Prepare service plan for upcoming SP hearing in this

06/17/91 13:21:06.2	LOG OF CONTACTS CASE P	(NARRATIVE) - ADD ROCESS	KFHCA52N
CASE NO 00010780	DATE 06/17/1991	TIME 13:21	LOG SIZE 1
THE ISLAND. SERVICE PLAN AND AGR	RANSFERRED TO HILO EEMENT HEARING IS AY BE ASSIGNED AS OF THE NEXT HEARI EN PLACED WITH		ON THIS SIDE OF THE NEXT TWO CALL US WITH THE

NEXT CA52 KEY _

Aa

0002 RECORD SUCCESSFULLY ADDED

B0--SESSION1

END DATA R 24 C 7 0-000 16:30 6/17/91 0002 RECORD SUCCESSFULLY ADDED

13:24:10.7

06/17/91 ASSIGN CASE TO CURRENT BRANCH/UNIT/WORKER

KFHWA10N

CASE NO 00010780 CASE NAME ACOL, JAYLIN

CURRENT CASE ASSIGNMENT:

BRANCH

UNIT

HB HAWAII BRANCH
70 EH CPS CASE MANAGEMENT

WORKER NO

WORKER NAME

DATE ASSIGNED 06/02/1991

ASSIGN TO:

BRANCH

UNIT

WORKER NO

WORKER NAME DATE ASSIGNED HB 70

HAWAII BRANCH

EH CPS CASE MANAGEMENT

06 17 1991

NEXT WA10 KEY _

B0--SESSION1 R 24 C 7 0-000 16:31 6/17/91

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TAMILY ADULT SERVICES OF TON (CO-SER LOG OF JONTACTS REPORT - C. PROCLES

KEHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/17/1991 TIME 13:21
TYPE OF CONTACT CON WORKER NOTATION SUP. TRANSFER

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THIS CASE HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED TO HILO AS THE FAMILY RESIDE ON THIS SIDE OF

SERVICE PLAN AND AGREEMENT HEARING IS TO BE SCHEDULED WITHIN THE NEXT TWO JEEKS. GARY MURAI MAY BE ASSIGNED AS THE DAG. WILL CALL US WITH THE INFO. INCLUDING DATE OF THE NEXT HEARING.

THE CHILDREN HAVE BEEN PLACED WITH IN KONA.

CHECK LOGS FOR CURRENT INFO.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/18/1991 TIME 11:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

MESSAGE RE COURT DATE AND HOME VISIT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/19/1991 TIME 14:00
TYPE OF CONTACT HVS WORKER NOTATION B ACOL & MR KEMA

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W MET WITH MS ACOL AND MR KEMA AT THEIR HOME IN PEPEEKEO. APT Q 26. 2ND LEFT OF HIWAY FROM STORE, THE APT APPEARED CLEAN, ORDERLY, THE INFANT WAS SLEEPING IN A CRIB/PLAYPEN IN THE FRONT ROOM. SW OBSERVED BOTH PARENTS HANDLE CHILD WHE 4 HE AWOKE, FATHER DID FEEDING AND CHANGING, BOTH WERE APPROPRIATE IN HANDLING . BOTH SPOKE POSITIVELY AND REALISTICALLY ABOUT THE INFANT. THEY REPORTED THE CHILD STAYS AWAKE NIGHTS SO MOM STAYS UP NIGHTS WHILE DAD SLEEPS. AND HE STAYS UP DAYS WHILE SHE SLEEPS. SO THEY TAKE TURNS AND EACH GETS SOME SLEEP. PARENTS REPORTED THEY EXPECTED CPS TO DO AN EVALUATION OF THEM AND THEIR HOME DURING THE 30 DAYS. BUT THEY HAD SEEN NO ONE SO FAR. SW SUGGESTED REFERRAL TO THE MIST TEAM. EITHER OR BARTHEL OR OR WINGERT FOR PSYCH EVALS. FATHER SAID HE WAS SUPPOSED TO TAKE A DRUG TEST AND ASKED IF SW COULD ARRANGE IT. SW ASKED I THEY HAD KEPT IN TOUCH <u>WIT</u>H THEIR ATTORNEY. AND STRONGLY URGED THEM TO DO SO BOTH PARENTS STATED THE HAD NOT BEEN PHYSICALLY HARMED. BUT WERE CONTINUING THEIR EFFORTS TO GET THE CHILDREN FROM THEM. BOTH BAID THEY HAD HAD PROBLEMS WITH PICKING UP THE KIDS JUST ANY TIME TH EY WANTED AND THEN NOT RETURNING THEM WHEN AGREED UPON. 30TH PARENTS WERE VERY COOPERATIVE. AND RESPONDED TO QUESTIONING ABOUT THE ALL IGATIONS WITHOUT BECOMING HOSTILE OR DEFENSIVE. SW ADVISED THEM THE SITE OF TH E COURT HEARING WAS NOT KNOWN YET. BUT SW WOULD FIND OUT AND ADVISE THEM ASAP.



STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TAMILY & ADULT SERVICES DITTION ()-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - C. PROCLSS

W (at a case of the party of the case of t

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/19/1991

TIME 15:35 TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

MESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/19/1991 TIME 16:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

1ESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/19/1991 TIME 16:06
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

INFORMED SW THAT HER ATTORNEY HAD CALLED HER AND ADVISED HER THAT DAG CHOCK WO JLD CONTACT SW AND SEEK RECOMMENDATION ON RETURN OF CHILDREN TO HER HOME.

17 AND DECEMBER 1 AND

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TIME 11:33
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

INDICATED SHE WOULD ATTEND COURT HEARING IN KONA ON MONDAY AT 14 OO. SW ADVISE) HER HE DID NOT KNOW ABOUT THAT HEARING. AND HAD BELIEVED THE JURISDICTION WO JLD BE IN HILO, SHE ADVISED THAT HEARING WAS GOING TO BE INKONA BECAUSE THE FA THER OF THE CHILDREN HAD NOT BEEN NOTICED FOR THE INITIAL HEARING. AS NONE OF THIS WAS MAKING SENSE. SHE OFFERED TO FOLLOW UP ON HER END. AND SW OFFERED TO CALL MS ACOL TO SEE WHAT SHE KNEW.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TIME 11:43
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W ASKED HER IF SHE KNEW ABOUT THE HEARING IN KONA AND SHE SAID YES. BUT SHE H 10 BEEN TOLD BY SW THAT THE CASE WAS TRANSFERRED TO HILD, SO SHE DID N

IT KNOW WHAT WAS GOING ON. SW ADVISED HER OF CALL FROM KONA, AND WE WOULD TRY

O GET THIS SORTED OUT TODAY

09/19/91 09:55:03:4 09/19/91

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY AT ABULT SERVICES DI DION 7 D-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - C. PROCLES

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

TIME 11:58

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW'S EXCHANGED MESSAGES

CASE NO 00010780 BATE 06/20/1991 TIME 13:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

HEARING IS SCHEDULED IN KONA BECAUSE WAS NOT NOTIFIED. SHE WILL ATTEND. SW RECOMMENDED KIDS RETURN UNDER FAMILY SUPERVISION AS THE ALLEGED ABUSE WAS N OT MAJOR, LOGISTICS OF REUNIFICATION FROM THAT DISTANCE ARE PROHIBITIVE. AND T HE PARENTS APPEARED TO BE WILLING TO WORK WITH DHS AT THIS POINT. SUGGESTED SERVICES WERE PSYCH EVALS FOR 8/15, MIST, DRUG SCREENS FOR DAD, PARE NTING EITHER BY MIST OR P A. CHILD CARE AS INDICATED. FAMILY SERVICE ASSISTANT WEEKLY, OTHERS IF INDICATEED.

BU WILL SET HILO HEARING ASAP, WILL NOTIFY DAG AUNA MONDAY.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TIME 13:01
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION COURT DATE

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

HEARING WILL BE HELD IN KONA ON MONDAY AS FATHER WAS NOT NOTIFIED.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TIME 13:20
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL/KONA HRNG

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W ADVISED HER OF HEARING IN KONA ON 6/24. SW'S RECOMMENDATIONS THAT KIDS COME BACK UNDER FAMILY SUPERVISION. AND THAT SHE PREPARE A PLAN FOR THE COURT TO C INSIDER FOR TO HAVE VISITS WITH THE KIDS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/20/1991 TIME 13:38

TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION DAG-SABINA

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W LEFT MESSAGE TO REQUEST HILO COURT ASSIGN SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL ASAP. AND SET A SERVICE PLAN HEARING ASAP, BEFORE THE 45 DAY LIMIT.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES AMILY A ADULT SERVICES DIV TON ()-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CF. . PROCLAS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/21/1991 TIME 14:30
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION VISIT W/ CHILDREN

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

OD WORKER RECEIVED CALL FROM JAYLIN ACOL. MS. ACOL STATED THAT HER CASE HAD BEEN RECENTLY TRANSFERRED FROM KONA TO HILO. SHE STATED THAT UPON LEAVING KONA SHE WAS TOLD BY HER SW THAT WHILE SHE WAS IN HILO SHE WOULD BE PROVIDED MONEY FOR MILEAGE TO TRAVEL TO KONA TO VISIT HER CHILDREN. MS. ACOL WANTED TO KNOW HOW SHE WAS TO GET THE MONEY FOR MILEAGE. OD WORKER DID NOT DISPUTE JHAT THE KONA WORKER HAD STATED. OD WORKER STATED THAT SHE NEEDS TO RECORD HER MILEAGE PRIOR TO LEAVING AND UPON RETURN AND DISCUSS WITH SWITTER THE SITUATION. SHE HAD NOT BEEN PROVIDED A MILEAGE BOOK.

DASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/24/1991 CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/24/1991 TIME 16:36
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

PHONE WORK TRANSFER OF IS SET FOR WEDNESDAY AT 13 30. SHE WNATS TO MAKE SURE THERE WILL BE A CPS PERSON THERE CAUSE SHE AND JAY IN ARE NOT TALKING TO EACH OTHER RIGHT NOW. 3W INFORMED HER HE HAD HOME VISITS THAT DAY. BUT WOULD ATTEMPT TO CHANGE THEM AND CALL HER BACK AT WORK TOMORROW

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/25/1991 TIME 10:59
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION ACOL-RE RETURN

RARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ASKED THAT KDS BE TRANSFERRED AT DHS OFFICE. SW TOLD HER TO BE HERE BEFORE 13 30 ON 6/26. DISCUSSED MIST AND FSA SERVICES. SHE AGREED THEY MAY BE HELPFUL

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/25/1991 TIME 11:04
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W ADVISED HER OF TRANSFER OF KIDS AT DHS OFFICES IN HILO AT 13 30

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/25/1991 TIME 12:07

TYPE OF CONTACT COL WORKER NOTATION REFER TO FSA

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

REQUEST FORM FOR FSA SENT TO SUP

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TAMILY & ADULT SERVICES DI' ION (SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - C6_ PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780

DATE 06/25/1991

TIME 12:07

TYPE OF CONTACT COL. WORKER NOTATION REFER TO ESA

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/25/1991 TIME 15:42
TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE IS TRANSFERRED TO HILO. APPARENTLY UNDER TFS. SERVICE PLAN TO BE PREPARED AND HEARING SET FOR 7/17 IN HILO.SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL IS TO BE ASSIGNED

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/27/1991

TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER

TIME 15:05 NOTATION MS ACOL

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

The same of the same

1ESSAGE

. ...

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/28/1991 TIME 11:47
TYPE OF CONTACT COL WORKER NOTATION SERVICE PROVIDERS

TARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W CHECKED WITH PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE, HOME HEALTH CARE, AND MIST PROGRAM FOR IN LUSION IN SERVICE PLAN

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 06/28/1991 TIME 15:45
TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION SHG/SP&A/PETITION

TARRATIVE ACCOUNT

EPORT. SERVICE PLAN AND PETITION FOR FAMILY SUPERVISION OF PETER KEMA JR SUBMITTED FOR SUPERVISORY SIGNATURE. AND FILING

:ASE NO 00010780

ASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/01/1991 TIME 12:15
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

!ARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ETURNED HER CALL. SHE EXPRESSED CONCERN FOR THE CHILDREN AND SW REASSURED HER THAT THEY APPEARED TO BE DOING WELL.

09/19/91 59:55:03:4 STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY (ADULT SERVICES DI BION (BERLOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - C PROCLES

KEHUR52R

CASE NO 00010780

DATE 07/01/1991

TIME 12:15

TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/02/1991 TIME 10:56
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

BU RETURNED HER CALL. SHE AND MR KEMA ASKED IF PETER JR WAS BEING INCLUDED IN THE FAMILY SUPERVISION. SW EXPLAINED PETITION. THAT IT WAS A REQUEST FOR THE C DURT TO MAKE THE DECISION. SEEING AS WE DISAGREED. THE SAID THEY UNDERSTOOD. EVEN THOUGH THEY DO NOT WANT HIM INCLUDED. SW EXPLAINED THE SHG AND SP. 18 ACOL WAS CONCERNED THAT THAT HAD BEGUN SWEARING. SW EXPLAINED THAT WAS COM 10N FOR HIS AGE, EXPLAINED "MAGICAL WORDS", AND SUGGESTED SHE SUBSTITUTE NONSE 4SE WORDS LIKE SNAKELEGS. HORSEFEATHERS. ETC. 18 ACOL REPORTED MIST HAD CALLED THIS MORNING. AND AND E REPORTEDLY ENJOY FEEDING THE BABY. SW EXPLAIND THE FRENULA AND ADVISED HER TO SUPERVISE V ERY CLOSELY.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/02/1991
CYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER

TIME 11:27 NOTATION MIST CONTACT

JARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THEY WILL NEED A COPY OF THE SERVICE PLAN. SW EXPLAINED THE SP. AND THE CASE D 'NAMICS, SP WILL BE SENT ASAP, ADVISED HER THE HEARING WAS 7/17,

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/02/1991 TIME 11:36
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL-IMW NEEDS

TARRATIVE ACCOUNT

IS ACOL SAID SHE NEEDED A COPY OF THE COURT ORDER RETURNING THE KIDS SO HER IM J COULD INCREASE THE FAMILY BUDGET. SW TOLD HER TO HAVE IMW CALL SW.

3W ASKED DAG AUNA TO GET COPY FROM KONA. HE'LL REQUEST FAX. IS ACOL ADVISED OF ATTEMPT TO GET FAX

:ASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/08/1991 TIME 09:22
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

IESSAGE

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TAMILY A ADULT SERVICES DI' ION (,-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - C. _ PROCESS

KEHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/08/1991 CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/08/1991 TIME 09:22
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/08/1991 TIME 10:57
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

SW RETURNED HER 2 PRIOR CALLS. LINE WAS BUSY

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/08/1991 TIME 12:27
TYPE OF CONTACT COL. WORKER 0100 NOTATION FSA

...

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ROTE THAT MS ACOL WAS NOT PREPARED FOR HER TO VISIT. MS ACOL SAID SHE KNEW ABO JT THE MIST PROGRAM BUT NOT THE CPS PERSON. SW WILL FOLLOW UP

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/09/1991 TIME 16:15
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALLED TO CHECK ON AND AND SW REMINDED HIM OF COURT HEARING, AND ADVISED HIM THE KIDS WERE DOING OKAY.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/10/1991 TIME 08:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION MS

NOTATION MS ACOL

TARRATIVE ACCOUNT

1ESSAGE

CASE NO GOO10780 DATE 07/10/1991 TIME 08:31
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

IFTER 10 OR 12 RINGS PETER ANSWERED THE PHONE. JAYLIN CAME TO THE PHONE AND RE ORTED THAT THEY HAD TO TAKE TO HILO HOSPITAL LAST NIGHT BECAUSE SH : HAD NANY BUG BITES THAT WERE SWELLING. THE DOCTOR GAVE THEM SOME CREAM, JAYL IN HAS A COLD. AND RESCHEDULED THE MIST VISIT. SW ADVISED HER OF THE PURPOSE O THE FSA. AND SHE SAID OKAY FOR FSA TO CALL AND COME OUT.

09/19/91 STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 09:55:03.4 AMTI V & ADDIT ACRUSTOTE TO AMILY A ADULT SERVICES DIV TON (;-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CALL PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/10/1991 TIME 08:31
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION MS ACOL

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/17/1991 TIME 09:30
TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION ACOL/KEMA/CONTINUED

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT

JUDGE ARNE HENRICKS, DAG AUNA, GAL RADL, MOTHER/FATHER COUNSEL TIM SILVA, FATH ERATTORNEY CELIA URION.

RETAINED PETER KUBOTA.

LENGTHY PRETRIAL CONFERENCE.

DEMANDING VISITS. UNLISTED PHONE #.

INTIMATING CUSTODY FIGHT.

DEMANDING VISITS. STATED HE WOULD SEEK CUST ODY. SW AND DAG SAID NOT UNDER FCS FOR ANY OF THIS CUSTODY STUFF. COUNSEL HAD BEEN APPOINTED ONLY YESTERDAY. HAD NOT YET REVIEWED REPORTS OR SERVICE PLAN. TEMPORARY FAMILY SUPERVISION CONTINUED. CASE CONFERENCE SET FOR WEDNESDAY 7/24 AT NOON AT FCT, HEARING FOR 8/20/91 AT 2:30

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/18/1991 TIME 09:00
TYPE OF CONTACT HVS WORKER NOTATION ACOL/KEMA HOME

YARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W MET WITH MS ACOL, MR KEMA AND AS SCHEDULED. AND LE WERE WATCHING CARTOONS AND PLAYING IN THE LIVING ROOM. THEY APPEARED HAPPY. PLAYED TOGETHER VERY WELL. CHECKED IN WITH MOTHER AND PETER APPROPRIATELY. AN 3 GRADUALLY INCLUDED THE "STRANGER". EVENTUALLY SHARING TOYS AND CLIMBING IN S J'S LAP. THE CHILDREN LOOKED WELL. AND ACTED APPROPRIATELY.

AS ACOL EXPRESSED SOME CONCERN ABOUT THE SERVICE PLAN. INDICATING IT WAS TOO M JCH. TOO MANY PEOPLE, SW EXPLAINED THE PURPOSE TO EDUCATE. TRAIN AND MONITOR. IF CPS WAS ABLE TO MONITOR OFTEN FOR A WHILE. WE HAD A BETTER CHANCE OF HAVING "BACK OFF" SOMEWHAT.

BOTH MS ACOL AND MR KEMA INDICATED THEY WERE UPSET AT COURT YESTERDAY WHEN SHOWED UP WITH AN ATTORNEY, AND OR MOTHER WAS THE RE "TALKING STINK", THEY ARE SCARED OR CAN TAKE THE KIDS AWAY. SW INFORMED THAM THAT PARTICIPATING IN THE SERVICES IN THE SERVICE PLAN WILL BE VERY IMPORTANT WHEN AND IF A DECISION HAS TO BE MADE ABOUT CUSTODY, SW ADVISED THEM THAT VISITS WITH WERE QUITE LIKELY, AS HE IS THE NATURAL FATHER. MS ACOL SAID HE NEVER DID SHOW ANY INTEREST IN THE KIDS THE HAD TO GET HIM TO COME AND VISIT THEM. NOW HE'S ONLY INTERESTED BECAUSE HI 3 MOTHER IS TELLING HIM TO DO IT. SHE SAID HE ONLY CAME TO SEE HER WHEN HE NEE JEO SOMETHING, LIKE MONEY,

15 ACOL SAID HER RELATIONSHIP WITH WITH HAS BEEN BAD SINCE SHE DECIDED BEGGED AND THREATENED HER. AND WERE VERY UPSET WHEN SHE MOVED. SHE SAID STILL TREAT HER LIKE AN INCOMPETENT LITTLE GIRL. AND THE WON'T STAND IT ANY MORE. SHE HAD INTENDED TO TALK WITH HER YOUNGER SISTER. TO HELP LET THE FAMILY KNOW THEY WERE OKAY. BUT HER SISTER LISTENED IN ON HER CONVERSATION WITH THEIR ATTORNEY, AND THEN WENT AND TOLD EVERYTHI (G. SO NOW SHE CAN'T EVEN TRUST HER. THEY HAD ASKED AN UNCLE WHO LIVES IN HIL) WHO IS A CAR SALESMAN FOR HELP WITH THEIR CAR. BUT HE SAID HE WOULD NOT. MS

)9/19/9j)9:55:03.4

STATE OF MAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY (ADULT SERVICES DIVISION (-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/18/1991

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/18/1991 TIME 09:00

TYPE OF CONTACT HVS WORKER NOTATION ACOL/KEMA HOME

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ACOL SAID ALL OF THE RELATIVES ARE TREATING THEM LIKE THAT SINCE OPS GOT INVOLVED BECAUSE TOLD EVERYBODY, THERE HAD BEEN A TRUST FUND FOR SH E AND HER BROTHER AS THE RESULT OF SOME CHILDHOOD ACTING. BUT IS SA 'ING SHE KNOWS NOTHING ABOUT THAT, JAYLIN THINKS SPENT IT. 3W DISCUSSED SERVICE PLAN. JAYLIN FELT THERE WERE TOO MANY PEOPLE COMING INTO HER LIFE. SW EXPLAINED THE PURPOSE FOR THE PEOPLE. AND RECOMMENDED SHE AND PET IR TALK EXTENSIVELY WITH THEIR ATTORNEY AND WITH THE GAL

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/18/1991 TIME 13:59
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION ESTHER/MIST PROGRAM ...

TARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THE HAD AN APPOINTMENT FOR 11 TODAY TO VISIT MS ACOL, MS ACOL CANCELLED, THIS IS THE SECOND CANCELLATION. SW AND ESTHER DISCUSSED CASE DYNAMICS, REASSURED HER THAT INTIMIDATION/VIOLENCE DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE A FACTOR, ALTHOUGH INTIMIDATION FROM IS PROBABLE.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/18/1991 TIME 16:0
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION

TIME 16:00

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

1ESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/19/1991 TIME 10:30 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

IARRATIVE ACCOUNT

W RETURNED CALL ASKED WHY HE WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SERVICE PLAN. SW EXPLAINED THAT WE WERE CHARGED WITH KEEPING THE KIDS IN THE FAMILY HOME IF WE COULD DO SO SAFELY, AND THE SERVICE PLAN ADDRESSED THAT, SEEING AS WE DID NOT SEE THE NEED TO REMOVE THE CHILDREN OR PLACE THEM ELSEWHERE. ONLY THE IMM IDIATE CARETAKERS WERE INVOLVED. SW EXPLAINED HOW HE AND COULD GO ABO IT SEEKING VISITS. BUT CPS WOULD OPPOSE ORDERING VISITS OR SUCH UNDER THE FCS. ASKED FOR THEE PHONE & FOR JAYLIN. SW ADVISED HIM IT WAS UNLISTED A 10 HE COULD NOT GIVE IT OUT. SW ASKED_FATHER IF HE HAD HAD CONTINUING CONTACT THE KIDS AND HE SAID NO. SAID HE AGREED WITH THAT JAY IN SHOULD NOT HAVE MOVED TO HILO. SW REMINDED HIM THAT MOTHER WAS AN ADULT AN I COULD LIVE WHEREVER SHE CHOSE TOO

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY (ADULT SERVICES DIVISION (-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780

DATE 07/22/1991

TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER

NOTATION MIST/COOKIE

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

1ESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 10:20 TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION M

NOTATION MIST

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

1ESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 10:21
CYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION GO

NOTATION GAL RADL

JARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THE WAS NOT ABLE TO MEET WITH THE FAMILY DUE TO ILLNESS.

THE NEEDS TO MEET WITH THEM AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS. BUT SHE NEEDS TO CHANGE THE DATE OF THE CONFERENCE.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 14:19
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION MIST NO CONTACT

!ARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3HE HAS HAD NO CONTACT WITH THEM YET. MS ACOL HAS BEEN QUIETLY RESISTANT.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 14:25
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION QLCC LETTY GLLOWAY

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

HE RECEIVED ACTIVE CASE FROM KONA. MOTHER HAS CALLED HER TWICE ABOUT SERVICES SW PROVIDED BACKGROUND FROM CPS PERSPECTIVE. ASKED LETTIE TO ADVISE SW OF SE :VICES THEY COULD/WOULD PROVIDE SO WE CAN DO IT IN THE SERVICE PLAN.

1 And 1-1 All 1-1 All

:ASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 14:51

YPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION MIST/D D

!ARRATIVE ACCOUNT

IDVISED OF QLCC INVOLVEMENT

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SE<u>R</u>VICES FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES DIVISION (:-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KEHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 14:51
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION MIST/B D

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 07/23/1991 TIME 16:11
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION JAYLIN

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THE WAS SOMEWHAT UPSET ABOUT THE MIST PROGRAM CALLING AND WANTING TO SET VISIT 3.SHE AGREED TO CALL THEM AND SEE ABOUT SETTING A VISIT. SHE HAD TALKED WITH ETTIE OF GLCC AND WILL MEET HER NEXT TUESDAY, SHE AND SW DISCUSSED SITUATION AT LENGTH. SHE SAID SHE DID UNDERSTAND FELT HURT. BUT SHE NEEDED T THE TO GET COMFORTABLE BEING ON HER OWN. AND THEN BEING AABLE TO DEAL WITH THE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/12/1991 TIME 09:00
TYPE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER NOTATION

..

WARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CALL TO TO THE TO INFORM HIM THAT THIS WORKER RECEIVED A CALL FROM PEDIATRICS REGARDING HIS CLIENT, PETER KEMA, JR. HE WAS TOLD THAT THIS JORKER WILL DO INTAKE AND SEND INFORMATION OVER TO HIM AS ADVISED BY ICIU SUPERVISOR, REGARDING NEW INTAKES ON ACTIVE CASES.

ASKED FOR REPORTER INFORMATION WHICH WAS GIVEN TO HIM.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/12/1991 TIME 09:30
TYPE OF CONTACT WORKER NOTATION

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

STAND BY WORKER WAS ASKED IF SHE RECEIVED A CALL FROM EMERGENCY ROOM RE: PETER, KEMA, JR. BUT SHE STATED THAT SHE NEVER RECEIVED A CALL FROM THEM.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/12/1991 TIME 10:00
TYPE OF CONTACT FVE WORKER NOTATION HILD HOSPITAL

JARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3W WENT TO THE HOSPITAL WITHFSA CHILD HAD BEEN ADMITTED, FATHER HA) BEEN VISITING BUT WAS NOT AT HOSPITAL RIGHT NOW. SW REVIEWED CHART. DISCUSSE) REPORTS WITH NURSE. FATHER CAME TO VISIT, SW INTERVIEWD HIM WITH FSA IN SMA L CONFERENCE ROOM, HE SUGGESTED THAT CURRENT INJURY WAS CAUSED BY

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES DIVISION (-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780

DATE 08/12/1991

TIME 10:00 TYPE OF CONTACT FVE WORKER NOTATION HILO HOSPITAL

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

JUMPING ON BABY UHILE HE WAS IN CAR SEAT ON MONDAY. THEY HAD LEFT THE KIDS IN THE CAR WHILE THEY WENT BACK TO THE HOUSE TO GET SOME STUFF. SW ADVISED HIM TH AT MAY EXPLAIN CURRENT INJURY TO LEFT LEG. BUT NOT UNIVERSAL METAPHYSEAL DAMAG OR THE 3 HEALED RIBS. MR KEMA HAD NO EXPLANATION.

1R KEMA WAS ADVISED FOSTER CUSTODY WOULD BEASSUMED FOR AND FOR AND WOULD BE TAKEN FOR PETER JR AS SOON AS HE WAS RLEEASED FROM THE HOSPIT AL. MR KEMA WAS FURTHER ADVISED THAT NEITHER HE NOR MS ACOL WOULD BE PERMITTED INSUPERVISED CONTACT WITH PETER JR STARTING IMMEDIATELY.

1S ACOL CAME TO HOSPITAL AFTER DR APPOINTMENT CONCERNING HER GALLSTONES. SHE ω ILL BE HOSPITALIZED THIS WEEK FOR THE OPERATION.

1S ACOL'S STORY WAS THE SAME AS MR KEMA'S CONCERNING THE INJURIES. SHE INDICAT THE BABY HAD ROLLED OFF THE COUCH QUITE A BIT, SW EXPLAINED THE INJURIES. AN) ASKED REPEATEDLY IF SHE KNEW HOW THEY HAD OCCURRED. SHE WAS ADVISED THE SAM DME. THEN RETURNED TO THE DMS OFFICE WITH CLOTHING AND SPECIAL TOYS FOR EACH C HILD.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/12/1991 TIME 10:59
TYPE OF CONTACT COL WORKER NOTATION PLACE/INV/COURT/ETC

LARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ROM 8/12/91 UNTIL 8/16/91. SW WAS EITHER AT THE HOSPITAL SPEAKING WITH PHYSIC TANS AND NURSES. OR WITH THE PARENTS. OR WITH THE FOSTER PARENT. AND WERE PLACED IN THE HOME ON 8/1

3 70 May 100 M

?/91. PETER JR WAS PLACED IN THE SAME HOME ON 8/16/91.

CONSULTS WERE MADE WITH DR WILSON AND THE CPS TEAM. AND PEDIATRIC RADIOLOGIST OR DIMAURO AT KOMO. THE INJURIES CONTINUE UNEXPLAINED, AND NOT LIKELY CONTRIBU TED TO BY OTHER PHYSICAL FACTORS.

MENDED PETITIONS AND NEW GUIDELINES AND SERVICE PLAN WERE SUBMITTED. SEE RECO RD. AND COURT HEARING HELD ON8/20/91. TFC ORDERED. SP HEARING SET FOR 9/3/91 iT 1 00.

JISITS HAVE BEEN OFFERED AND SUPERVISED 3X PER WEEK AT FOSTER HOME BY

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/19/1991 TIME 10:28
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

JARRATIVE ACCOUNT

BU SPOKE WITH PETER JR HAS BEEN A BIT FUSSY. HE'S AT THE DOCT OR NOW. SW ADVISED HER OF COURT HEARING FOR 8/20 AND ASKED TO HAVE HER MOM CAL

KFHCR52R

)9/19/91)9:55:03.4

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY ADULT SERVICES DIVISION ('-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/19/1991 TIME 10:28
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

WARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/19/1991 TIME 10:34
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION GLCC/LETTY

WARRATIVE ACCOUNT

3HE'LL BE AT THE COURT MEARING, THEY CAN OFFER NURTUNING, BUT THE KIDS NEED TO BE THERE.

:ASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/20/1991 TIME 12:06
:YPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION ESTHER/ MIST

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

LEFT MESSAGE

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/20/1991 TIME 15:11
TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION FOSTER CUSTODY ETC

IARRATIVE ACCOUNT

ALL ATTORNEYS WERE PRESENT BEFORE JUDGE GADDIS WITH THE PARENTS AND THE AS WELL AS FOSTER MOTHER AND QLCC SW LETTIE GALLOWAY.

TEMPORARY FOSTER CUSTODY WAS ORDERED. FULL HEARING AND SERVICE PLAN SET FOR 7/3/91 AT 1 00

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/21/1991 TIME 12:40
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION JAYLIN 9641207

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

REIGHBOR'S PHONE. THEIR PHONE IS DISCONNECTED. SW AND SHE DISCUSSED VISITS. SHE IS COMFORTABLE AT THE BUT NOT HAPPY ABOUT HAVING ACTUES TO PETER JR.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY (ADULT SERVICES DIVISION ()-SER

KFHCR52R

LOG OF JONTACTS REPORT — CASE PROCESS TIME 13:48 DATE 08/21/1991 CASE NO 00010780 TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION NARRATIVE ACCOUNT SW RETURNED CALL. DISCUSSED VISITS, CLOTHING ETC. SHE SAID SHE WOULD ARRANGE V ISITS WITH MOTHER AT THE THE HOME CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/23/1991 TIME 13:11
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION ESTHER MIST MARRATIVE ACCOUNT DISCUSSED REASONS FOR CLOSING MIST SERVICES. CHILDREN NO LONGER IN THE HOME. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/23/1991 TIME 13:38

TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION HOME HEALTH CARE NARRATIVE ACCOUNT JUDITH CALLED TO DETERMINE STATUS OF PETER JR. SHE WAS CONNECTED WITH DR PARK AND WITH FOSTER MOM SHE THEN CALLED BACK AND ADVISED SW THAT PETER JR WAS NOT ON THE APNEA MONITOR ANY LONGER PER DR PARK. HE IS STILL ON CAFFEIN Ξ. CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/23/1991 TIME 13:40
TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION MARRATIVE ACCOUNT LEFT MESSAGE AND SW RETURNED CALL. SHE ADVISED SW THAT DR PARK HAD RELEASED P ETER JR FROM MONITOR. AND SHE HAD TALKED WITH JUDITH FROM HOME HEALTH CARE ABOUT THAT. ALL THREE KIDS APPEAR TO BE DOING WELL. 3W WILL HAVE MOTHER CALL HER TO ARRANGE VISITS 3X PER WEEK. CLOTHING, SPECIAL SERVICE COSTS, ETC WERE ADDRESSED AGAIN. WILL FOLLOWUP WITH CLOTHING CASE NO 00010780 DATE 08/26/1991 TIME 08:45
TYPE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION HORACE GRANT MIST

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

HESSAGE

09/19/91 09/19/91 09:55:**0**3.4

STATE OF HAWAIT DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY () ADULT SERVICES DIVISION ()-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

DASE NO 00010780 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION HORACE/MIST 1509

DATE 08/26/1991

TIME 15:28

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

BU THANKED MIST FOR SERVICES. ADVISED THEM CHILDREN WERE NOT IN THE HOME AND P ARENTING WAS GOING TO BE PROVIDED BY QLCC. SW MAY REQUEST MIST SERVICES AGAIN FOR REUNIFICATION, SENT 1509

HORACE SAID THEIR ELIGIBILITY MAD INCREASED TO ONE YEAR OLD. SO THEY MAY STILL BE ELIGIBLE FOR REUNIFICATION

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/03/1991 TIME 10:36
TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION FOSTER CUSTODY ORD

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

JUDGE GADDIS. DAG AUNA. GAL RADL. C URION AND P KUBOTA AND T DESILVA AND PETER/JAYLIN, SW FOSTER CUSTODY ORDERED. REASONABLE EFFORTS FINDINGS GRANTED. SERVICE PLAN AGAI 4 OFFERED, PARENTS WANTED TO WAIT AND REVIEW IT. SERVICE PLAN HEARING SET FOR 9/17/91 AT 13 00.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/06/1991 TIME 08:41
TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION HOME

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

IR KEMA AND MS ACOL HAVE NOT COME BY FOR 2 WEEKS NOW. SHE HAS SEEN THEM AROUND TOWN. SO SHE DOESN'T THINK THEY ARE REALLY OUT OF GAS. JAYLIN VISITED WITH H ER LAST WEEK FRIDAY. SHE REPORTEDLY SAID PETER HAD A DREAM THAT HE WAS GOING T) THE HOUSE AND TAKE THE KIDS. SCOLDED HER. TOLD HER TO COME AND JISIT AND NOT TALK ABOUT PETER.

WENT WITH HER TO THE DR YESTERDAY. AND THEY DID ALL THE X RAYS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/07/1991 TIME 14:40

TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION SERVICE PLAN REVISED

WARRATIVE ACCOUNT

BU REVISED SERVICE PLAN TO REFLECT LOSS OF INCOME. NEED FOR PARENTS TO GAIN INCOME, AGREEMENT OF DHS TO USE WRAP AROUND FUNDS FOR MAINTENANCE FOR MAXIMUM OF 3 MONTHS.

3P SENT TO ALL PARTIES ON 9/9/91 FOR REVIEW.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY () ADULT SERVICES DIVISION ()-SER LOG OF LONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 TYPE OF CONTACT TCT WORKER NOTATION

OATE 09/09/1991

TIME 14:08

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

THE AGREED TO TRANSPORT THE KIDS TO AND FROM QLCC ON WEDNESDAY EVENINGS FOR TH E NURTURING PROGRAM. NEITHER PETER OR JAYLIN HAVE COME TO VISIT WITH THE KIDS .ATELY. THEY HAD ONLY VISITED 2 OR 3 TIMES SINCE PLACEMENT.

JAYLIN HAS CALLED AND SAID SHE WILL BE THERE ON SEVERAL OCCASIINS. BUT DID NOT SHOW UP.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/12/1991 TIME 09:33
CYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION OR WILSON

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

OR WILSON ADVISED THAT PETER KEMA JR.'S XRAYS WERE RELOCATED AND ARE BEING REV TEWED AT KOMO. OR DIMAURO WILL SEND BRIEF WRITTEN REPORT.

OR WILSON ADVISED THAT AND AND SHOWED NO FRACTURES ON THEIR LONG BONE SCANS.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE: 09/12/1991 TIME 11:50
TYPE OF CONTACT OVU WORKER NOTATION PETER/JAYLIN VISITS

WARRATIVE ACCOUNT

AND JAYLIN REPORTED MRS HAD GOTTEN VERY ANGRY WITH PETER. AND HAD YEL LED AT HIM. PETER STATED THIS MADE HIM VERY UNCOMFORTABLE. SW DEFUSED THE PARE UTS. PROVIDED SUPPORT FOR THEM FINDING JOBS, KEEPING THEIR CAR, AND DOING ALL THEY HAD DONE SINCE THE KIDS REMOVAL. SW DISCUSSED HOW OTHER PEOPLE SAW THEIR ACTIONS, SPECIFICALLY NOT VISITING THE KIDS VERY MUCH. FOSTER MOM AND SW TOO COMEWHAT. WONDERED IF THIS MEANT THEY WERE GLAD TO BE RID OF THE KIDS. OR WERE TOO BUSY WITH THEMSELVES TO VISIT. SW REMINDED THEM THAT THEIR KIDS ARE BABIE 3 STILL, AND THEY NEED A LOT OF REASSURANCE. AND EVEN IF IT IS DIFFICULT AND P INFUL. THE PARENTS STILL MUST REASSURE THEM.

THEY SAID THEY UNDERSTOOD. WOULD VISIT ALTHOUGH TIMES NEEDED TO BE CHANGED NOW HEY WERE WORKING, SW INDICATED HE WOULD TALK WITH AND REMIND HER THAT IT WAS THE SW' POSITION TO ADMINISTER SCOLDINGS. NOT THE FOSTER PARENTS. 3W REMINDED THEM THAT APPOINTMENTS FOR DR BARTHEL COULD BE WORKED OUT WITH HIM IND IF THERE WAS A PERIOD WHEN THEY WERE NOT COVERED BY ONE INSURANCE OR ANOTH IR. OR BARTHEL KNEW HOW TO BILL US. SW REMINDED THEM OF THE NURTURING PROGRAM AND TIMES. AND CONDITIONS PER THE LETTER.

39/19/91 STATE OF HA II DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 39:55:03.4 FAMILY () ADULT SERVICES DIVISION () -SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

DASE NO 00010780 TYPE OF CONTACT FVE WORKER NOTATION

DATE 09/12/1991

TIME 15:33

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

DISCUSSED INCIDENT WITH COMMON SHE CLAIMED PETER WAS ACTING 'TAN-TA-DA" JITH HER AND SHE CALLED HIM ON IT. THEN THEY GOT INTO AN ARGUMENT, SW ASKED HE R TO REMEMBER THAT WE ARE TEACHING CHILDREN HOW TO BE PARENTS. THAT BOTH PETER AND JAYLIN ARE FEELING INADEQUATE AND WILL HIDE THAT BY ACTING LIKE PETER DID . OR AVOIDING THE KIDS LIKE JAYLIN IS DOING. WE NEED TO REMEMBER THEY DON'T K YOW HOW TO DO IT. AND TEACH THEM HOW TO. SW PROVIDED LATEST SERVICE PLAN. CON FIRMED THAT ARRANGEMENTS WERE IN PLACE FOR QLCC. AND ASKED HER TO COME TO THE COURT HEARING ON 9/17/91.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/13/1991 TIME 13:00

TYPE OF CONTACT TCF WORKER NOTATION OR WILSON-ITS ABUSE

VARRATIVE ACCOUNT

CONFIRMED THAT OR DIMAURO HAD REVIEWED XRAYS. AND FOUND CLASSIC CHILD ABUSE JITH NO INDICATION OF ANY OTHER FACTORS CONTRIBUTING.

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/14/1991 TIME 14:42
TYPE OF CONTACT CNS WORKER NOTATION WEEK SUMMARY

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

FROM THE COURT HEARING OF 9/3/91 UNTIL 9/14/91 MR KEMA AND MS ACOL HAVE BEEN I ALMOST DAILY CONTACT WITH EITHER SW OR FSAME APPROVAL FOR USE OF WRAPAROUND FUNDS WAS SOUGHT AND GRANTED BY ICF (SEE RECORD). AND RENT/SUTO 'AND PHONE BILLS PAID BY PURCHASE ORDER. FSA CONTACTED EACH CREDITOR AND ARRANGED BILLING AND PAYMENT.

ARENTS WERE SCOLDED BY SW FOR NOT ARRANGING AND KEEPING FREQUENT VISITS JITH THE CHILDREN. CONVERSATIONS WITH DR BARTHEL INDICATED PARENTS FELT SHAMED TO VISIT AT FOSTER HOME. DR BARTHEL AND SW REMINDED PARENTS THEY WERE TH : ADULTS IN THIS ISSUE. AND MUST BE ABLE TO COMFORT THEIR CHILDREN. HENCE VISI 'S ARE CRITICAL.

:U GAVE PARENTS CREDIT FOR FINDING EMPLOYMENT, AND FOR KEEPING THEIR CAR ON TH I ROAD. MOTHER WORKS AT BEN FRANKLIN. FATHER WORKS FOR TEMPORARY LABOR UNLOAD ING MATSON CONTAINERS.

RANSPORTATION ARRANGEMENTS WERE CONFIRMED FOR THE NURTURING PROGRAM ON WEDNES MAY EVENINGS. AND PARENTS PARTICIPATION CONFIRMED. (SEE LETTER IN RECORD)

IR WILSON REPORTED LONG BONE SCANS FOR AND AND WERE NEGATIVE. EVIEW OF PETER JR. XRAYS BY DR DIMAURO RESULTED IN HIS FINDING OF CLASSIS CHI D ABUSE, NO OTHER CONTRIBUTING FACTORS.

CALLED GAL TO ARRANGE FOR KIDS TO GO WITH THEM TO SELECT SOTH BIRTH TAY. ON WEEKEND OF 9/7--DAYS AFTER UNSUPERVISED VISITS HAD BEEN FLATLY DENIED TO ANY ONE AT COURT HEARING ON 9/3. SW AND GAL DENIED REQUEST. THEN CALLED

STATE OF H(\II DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY () ADULT SERVICES DIVISION (-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROLESS

KFHCR52R

CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/14/1991

TIME 14:42 TYPE OF CONTACT CNS WORKER NOTATION WEEK SUMMARY

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

FOSTER MOM AND "INVITED" HER AND THE KIDS TO THE PARTY—FOSTER MOM DECLINED A S SHE DIO NOT KNOW ANYONE BUT AT PARTY.

OR BARTHEL AND PARENTS WERE REASSURED THAT DR BARTHEL COULD BILL DHS FOR SERVI CES FOR A SHORT TIME IF IT HAPPENED THAT PARENTS WERE BETWEEN DHS AND PRIVATE INSURANCE FOR A BRIEF PERIOD.

09/19/91 10:13:49.1

STATE OF H(\II DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FAMILY (TADULT SERVICES DIVISION (-SER LOG OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

KFHCR52R

DASE NO 00010780 CASE NO 00010780 DATE 09/17/1991 TIME 13:00
TYPE OF CONTACT FCT WORKER NOTATION SP ORDERED

......

MARRATIVE ACCOUNT

JUDGE GADDIS, DAG AUNA, GAL RADL, T DESILVA AND PARENTS.

PRESENT, C URION AND P KUBOTA AND NOT PRESENT.

BERVICE PLAN DATED 9/7/91 ORDERED. COURT AND COUNSEL ADVISED OF DR WILSON AND DR DIMAURO VERBAL REPORT. ADVISED THAT WITH NO KNOWN PERPETRATOR. AND APPEARAN DE OF NO PROTECTIVE PARENT IN HOME. RETURN WAS NOT POSSIBLE FROM DHS PERSPECTI Æ.

REVIEW DATE OF MARCH 4, 1991 AT 9 OO AM SET REPORT DUE FEBRUARY 18, 1991

9/90/92 9:27:29:5

PAMILY ARE THE PERSON - CASE PROCESS LOG OF CONTACTS PERSON - CASE PROCESS

MEHEREDR

ASE NO COCLO790 DATE OF/23/1991 TIME 02:23
YES OF CONTACT ICE WORKER DOTATION LANCE NITHIZOLOG
ASSAUL ACCOUNT

EXECUTED OF FOR THE REGISHING OF THE NUMBER PROGRAM. HELD THE BARY FO A UNILE, BUT THEY LEFT SAYING HE WAS TIRED FROM UCRKING ALL DAY. HE ACOL STORY THROUGHOUT AND APPEARED TO REHEFTT FROM THE PROGRAM. LANCE ADVISED THAT THE PARENTS ARE EXPECTED TO ATTEMD. IF HE KEHA DORS HOT, THEN HE ACOL WILL NO SE ALLOWED TO COSTINUE. OTHERWISE ALL THE MALES UCULD LEAVE.

THE DE CONTACT TOE HORKER MOTATION OLDC LANCE MILKT

SEFACIUE ACCOUNT

SET MESSAGE

ASE NO GOODORED DATE OP/24/1991 TIME 10:15
APE OF CONTACT TUT - UORKER 0100 - NOTATION - TOTAL T

SERATIVE ACCOUNT

HE DID MOT TAKE THE KIDE TO DUCC PECAUVE JAYLIN CALLED AND SAID THEY WERE NOT FOUND TO THE MURTURING PROGRAM.

CONTROL OF STREET OF S

195 HO CONTACT TOT UCRKER HOTATION OLCC LANCE HIMI

PRATTUE ACCOUNT

FI HESSAGE

SE NO GOGIOVEG DATE GRZZZIERI TIME GZ:59

PE OF CONTACT TOT GORKER NOTATION LANC NIMIZ OLCO

TREATTUE ACCOUNT

HICE LEFT R HESSAGES ON 972% UNION SU WAS UHABLE TO RETURN. LANCE IS ON OAHU DOAY. SU LEFT DESSAGE

9/30/92 97635 OF MA(10 DEFARSBORDS OF BUBBAN SER SCHOOL SEMERTER 13/27/32/33 PARTLY AND ABBUT SERVICES DIVISION SE SER FANTLY AND AMERICAN CERUICES DIVISION SA GER LOC OF CONTACTS REPORT - CASE PROCESS

ASE MO 00010700 DATE 09/27/1991 TIME 08:00
7PS OF COMPACT TOT UDREER NOTATION DR BARTHEL 775-9147 RESAULUE ACCOUNT I HAD TALKED WITH LANCE, IF COUPLE MISSES 3 MEETING THEY CAN NOT PARTICIPATE. I ADVISED HIM (HAI WAR HAD ADREED TO VISITS AT UARIOUS TIMES) 195 MC 00010780 PARE 09/27//98% TIME 08:29 THE OF CONTACT TOT WORKER THE MOTATION JOHN MACAYAN ARRATEUE ACCOUNT SERMS INFO ABOUT PAYMENT FOR CAR FOR SEPTEMBER AND OCTOBER, HE RECEIVED THE P). SU ASKED F S A TO CALL HIM BACK UITH PROCEOURE. SEE MY) COCLORSO DATE LOVOLVIPPI TIME 15:17
NOTATION FRA--PETER IN JAIL TMUCCOCK PUTTARE: I UAS IMPONIED BY E S A THAT MR KEMA HAD BEEN INDICTED FOR BURGLARY AND THEFT 10 MAS BEING HELD AT HOCC. THE SENCH WARRANT WAS COPIED AND PLACED IN THE RE 3PO. MS ACOL REPORTS HE UILL BE HELD ON \$2,000 BAIL AND HAVE A HEARING IN A TEK. SHE CAN'T VISIT OR CALL HIM. ACCORDING TO MS ACOL SE NO 00010780 DATE 10/02/1991 TIME 08:00 RESTRUCT ACCOUNT ATED SHE HAD SEEN THE MOTICE OF PETER'S ARREST IN THE NEWSPAPER. FIGUREO THEY BETTER CALL AND SEE IF THEY COULD TAKE CARE OF . SU SUSCESTED THIS WAS CLEARLY A SET BACK. BUT MOUTHG THE KIDS TO KOMA A MOJOR DECISION. WE WERE MOT GOING TO OD THAT AT THIS POINT.

e cerebratismo de comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia de la comercia del l TMUDDOM BUITARRE

PRINCE THAT PAYETM LEFT HER OFFICE ON HER DAY TO OPS. SHE HAS IMPORMED THAT THY MERE OUT OF THE MURTIRING PROGRAM DUE TO CONTINUED ARCHNOCO-

MERCON BURNISH OF THE OF THE OF THE OWN FROM THE OWN PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE FET PROPERTY OF THE OWN PROPERTY OWN PROPERTY OF THE OWN PROPERTY OWN PROPERTY OF THE OWN PROPERTY OWN PROPERTY OF THE OWN PROPERTY OWN PROPERTY OWN PROPERTY OWN

ISE HO 00010790 DATE 10/02/1991 TIME 10:14
PE OF CONTACT TOF WORKER NOTATION QUOC CALLOUAY

MULTI COMPURED THAT PETER WAS REIDG HELD AT HOCC